# CH \$65.00 21975

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAUPACA FOUNDRY, INC.	
Street Address:	1955 BRUNNER DRIVE	
City:	WAUPACA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54981	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	
Name:	WAUPACA FOUNDRY HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	1955 BRUNNER DRIVE	
City:	WAUPACA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54981	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	WF GLOBAL II B.V.	
Street Address:	1955 BRUNNER DRIVE	
City:	WAUPACA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54981	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	
Name:	WF GLOBAL III B.V.	
Street Address:	1955 BRUNNER DRIVE	
City:	WAUPACA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54981	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0225

900306681

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2197585	W
Registration Number:	2195200	WAUPACA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** smckinney@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT A. MCKINNEY

Address Line 1: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12598-120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott McKinney
SIGNATURE:	/Scott McKinney/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Term (PW Comments)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Term (PW Comments)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Term (PW Comments)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0226

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks of WAUPACA FOUNDRY, INC. (f/k/a THYSSENKRUPP WAUPACA, INC.), WAUPACA FOUNDRY HOLDINGS, INC., WF GLOBAL II B.V. AND WF GLOBAL III B.V. (collectively, the "Debtors"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel / Frame # 4818/0908, which trademarks are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to the Debtors.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank.]

LEGAL US E#112462732.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0227

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 31st day of October, 2014.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Dun 2 Signatory

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Trademark Registrations**

### REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Int'l Classes	Owner	Status
W and Design	US Federal	75-307488 May 27, 1997	2,197,585 October 20, 1998		Waupaca Foundry, Inc.	Registered
WAUPACA	US Federal	75-307493 May 27, 1997	2,195,200 October 13, 1998		Waupaca Foundry, Inc.	Registered

LEGAL\_US\_E # 112462732.3

**RECORDED: 11/10/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0229